FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS

m/oDx" LC Duplex Single-Boot

\__"  Connector

Reduce cable congestion using a LC Duplex connector with only a single cable

Development Background: Molex offers many
additional features for fiber optic connectors to
provide functionality for OEM's and other customers.
By combining the LC duplex interface with a cabled
version of the LC loopback connector, we are able

to offer a rugged, yet compact connector that is
compatible with existing LC adapters and fransceivers.
The LC connector effectively reduces the required
cable diameter, allowing neat and less congested fiber
routing within the system.

The LC Duplex Single-Boot connector offers the henefits
of a duplex connector with the fiber management of

Features and Benefits

I Single boot using simplex style cable with two
900 pm buffered fibers provide duplex
connectivity while optimizing cable routing space

M Variety of sirain relief boots including straight,
90°angled and mini boots offer flexibility for
cable routing

M Small housing footprint allows connectors to
be ganged or stacked in belly-to-belly cage
applications

SPECIFICATIONS

Reference Information

Packaging: individually bagged

Mates With: 106059, 106125, 106126, 106127,
and 106128 series LC adapters

Designed In: Inches

Mechanical
Mating Durability: 1L<0.2dB change over 200 cycles

Physical

Housing: UL 94V-0 rated polymer
Ferrule: Zirconia Ceramic

Operafing Temperature: -40 fo +85°C

a simplex style connector. Using a cabled version of
the Molex LC loopback style housing, this LC connector
provides a robust duplex inferface with a two fiber
single jacketed cable. The connector is available for
either singlemode or multimode fiber types and can be
field or factory terminated.

Additionally, the connector is compatible with straight,
90° angled and mini boots, providing cable routing
options suitable for most applications.

For additional product information, please visit
www.molex.com/link/lcsingleboot.html.

W Multimode or singlemode styles for factory or
field termination can be used in most standard
applications with common fiber types

I RoHS Compliant meets EU environmental
requirements for electronic equipment and
accessories.

106025 LC Duplex Single-
Boot Connector
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LC Duplex Single-Boot Connectors with Mini hoot (top), Straight oot (middle), and 90° boot (bottom) options



APPLICATIONS @x LC Duplex Single-Boot

\__" Connector

106025 LC Duplex Single-
Boot Connector

M Telecommunication
— (ross Connects
— Routers
— SFP and SFP+

M Storage | =
— Servers T I ‘ ‘
— Switches [ = “‘. e

M Premise
— Computer connections

— Optical DVI = ;ﬁ:'l, '—--:
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ORDERING INFORMATION

LC Single Boot Duplex Connector (for field termination)

Order No. Ferrule Diameter Boot Housing Color
106025-2320 Singlemode 125.5pm 3.3mm Straight Blue
106025-2360 Multimode 127pm 3.3mm Straight Beige
106025-2370 Singlemode 125.5ym 3mm 90° Angled Blue
106025-2380 Multimode 127pm 3mm 90° Angled Beige
106025-2330 Singlemode 125.5pm 3mm Mini** Blue
106025-2340 Multimode 127pm 3mm Mini** Beige
Cable Assembly

Cable assemblies are custom designed to meet customers requirements. Please contact Molex Fiber Optics to request a customized cable assembly using the
LC Duplex Single-Boot connector.

** Molex Mini style straight boots are to be used in areas where space is limited and bending stress will not be seen. This boot does not provide bend relief
and is recommended to be used with bend insensitive fibers for best results.

www.molex.com/link/lcsingleboot.html
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




